CONTRACT AGREEMENT FOR THE SUPPLY, DELIVERY, HANDLING, AND TRANSPORT OF AGRICULTURAL GRADE SALT FERTILIZER (AGSF) LOT 3 under PB 31-2024

(Region V)

KNOW ALL	MEN B	Y THESE	PRESENTS	:
----------	-------	---------	----------	---

This AGREEMENT is executed this _____ day of APR 0 2 202520 ____, by and between

PHILIPPINE COCONUT AUTHORITY a government-owned and controlled corporation created and existing under P.D. 1468, as amended, with office address at Elliptical Road, Diliman, Quezon City, and herein represented by its Administrator DEXTER R. BUTED hereinafter referred to as the "PCA".

and

AGRISAGANA CORP. JVA WITH TAMARAW SALT PRODUCERS COOPERATIVE OF OCCIDENTAL MINDORO, a private company duly registered and existing under the laws of the Republic of the Philippines with a business office at 8K-10th West Kamias, Quezon City, represented by KAMILL P. FERNANDEZ, herein referred to as the "SUPPLIER".

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Entity invited Bids for certain goods, particularly the Supply, Delivery, Handling, and Transport of Agricultural Grade Salt Fertilizer (AGSF) – Lot 3 (Region V), and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods in the sum **ELEVEN MILLION FIVE HUNDRED NINETY-NINE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTEEN AND 17/100 (PhP11,599,718.17)** (hereinafter called "the Contract Price").

NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the parties hereto have mutually agreed as follows:

- In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as respectively assigned to them in Paragraph 1 (1.1,1-n) of the General Conditions of the Contract.
- The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this agreement, viz:
 - Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
 - Schedule of Requirements;
 - Technical Specifications;
 - iii. General and Special Conditions of Contract; and
 - Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any
 - Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

- Performance Security;
- Notice of Award of Contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and
- v. Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs. Winning bidder agrees that additional contract documents or information prescribed by the GPPB that are subsequently required for submission after the contract execution, such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders, and Warranty Security, shall likewise form part of the Contract.



- In consideration for the sum of ELEVEN MILLION FIVE HUNDRED NINETY-NINE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTEEN AND 17/100 (PhP11,599,718.17), AGRISAGANA CORP. JVA WITH TAMARAW SALT PRODUCERS COOPERATIVE OF OCCIDENTAL MINDORO agrees to Supply, Deliver, Handle, and Transport of Agricultural Grade Salt Fertilizer (AGSF) under PB 31-2024 in accordance with its Bid.
- The PHILIPPINE COCONUT AUTHORITY through its Region V offices agrees to pay the abovementioned sum in accordance with the terms of the Bidding.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in accordance with the laws of the Republic of the Philippines on the day and year first above written.

DEXTER R. BUTED
Administrator

For: PHILIPPINE COCONUT AUTHORITY

KAMILL PATE NAMEZ Authorized Representative

For: AGRISAGANA CORP. JVA WITH TAMARAW SALT PRODU

OF

COOPERATIVE

PRODUCERS OCCIDENTAL

MINDORO

Signed in the presence of:

ACKNOW	LEDGEMENT
WCVIACAN	LEUGEMENT

Republic of the Philippines)	
AUEZON CHY)	5.5

BEFORE ME, as Notary Public for and in OUEZON CITY , personally appeared DEXTER R. BUTED, Administrator and authorized representative of the Philippine Coconut Authority, with ID No. , and KAMILL P. FERNANDEZ, authorized representative of AGRISAGANA CORP.

JVA WITH TAMARAW SALT PRODUCERS COOPERATIVE OF OCCIDENTAL MINDORO with ID No. C12-18-001(33), both known to me and to be known as the same persons who executed the foregoing Contract Agreement for the Supply, Delivery, Handling, and Transport of Agricultural Grade Salt Fertilizer (AGSF) and they acknowledged to me that the same is their free and voluntary act and deed and that of the principals they respectively represent.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL this

APR 0 2 2025

20

Notary Public

Page No. 9 Book No. V-A; Series of 20 25

Notary Public Quezon City
Roll No. 77699
PTR No. 6689559 Lt 2 25 LO C

PTR No. 6989508 / 1-2-25 / Q.C IBP No. 491588 / 1-1-25 / Q.C MCLE No. VIII-0009201; 6.4-2024

Admin Metter No. NP-059 (2024-2025)
Office Add. 74 Bulednon St. Bago Bantay Q C

Contact Number No. 09472765393

CONTRACT AGREEMENT FOR THE SUPPLY, DELIVERY, HANDLING, AND TRANSPORT OF AGRICULTURAL GRADE SALT FERTILIZER (AGSF) LOT 2 under PB 31-2024

(Region IVA)

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

This AGREEMENT is	executed this	day dAPR 0	2 2025	20	, by and between
			THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN		by and between

PHILIPPINE COCONUT AUTHORITY a government-owned and controlled corporation created and existing under P.D. 1468, as amended, with office address at Elliptical Road, Diliman, Quezon City, and herein represented by its Administrator DEXTER R. BUTED hereinafter referred to as the "PCA".

and

AGRISAGANA CORP. JVA WITH TAMARAW SALT PRODUCERS COOPERATIVE OF OCCIDENTAL MINDORO, a private company duly registered and existing under the laws of the Republic of the Philippines with a business office at 8K-10th West Kamias, Quezon City, represented by KAMILL P. FERNANDEZ, herein referred to as the "SUPPLIER".



WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Entity invited Bids for certain goods, particularly the Supply, Delivery, Handling, and Transport of Agricultural Grade Salt Fertilizer (AGSF) – Lot 2 (Region IVA), and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods in the sum THIRTEEN MILLION FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTY-NINE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY-FOUR AND 86/100 (PhP13,479,484.86) (hereinafter called "the Contract Price").

NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the parties hereto have mutually agreed as follows:

- In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as respectively assigned to them in Paragraph 1 (1.1,1-n) of the General Conditions of the Contract.
- The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this agreement, viz:
 - Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
 - Schedule of Requirements;
 - ii. Technical Specifications;
 - iii. General and Special Conditions of Contract; and
 - iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any
 - Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

- iii. Performance Security;
- iv. Notice of Award of Contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and
- V. Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs. Winning bidder agrees that additional contract documents or information prescribed by the GPPB that are subsequently required for submission after the contract execution, such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders, and Warranty Security, shall likewise form part of the Contract.

- In consideration for the sum of THIRTEEN MILLION FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTY-NINE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY-FOUR AND 86/100 (PhP13,479,484.86), AGRISAGANA CORP. JVA WITH TAMARAW SALT PRODUCERS COOPERATIVE OF OCCIDENTAL MINDORO agrees to Supply, Deliver, Handle, and Transport of Agricultural Grade Salt Fertilizer (AGSF) under PB 31-2024 in accordance with its Bid.
- The PHILIPPINE COCONUT AUTHORITY through its Region IVA offices agrees to pay the abovementioned sum in accordance with the terms of the Bidding.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in accordance with the laws of the Republic of the Philippines on the day and year first above written.

DEXTER R. BUTED
Administrator

For: PHILIPPINE COCONUT AUTHORITY

KAMILL P. FERMANDEZ Authorized Representative

For: AGRISAGANA CORP. JVA WITH TAMARAW SALT PRODUCERS COOPERATIVE OF OCCIDENTAL MINDORO

Signed in the presence of:

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Republic of the Philippines)	
ADEZON CITY	5.5.

BEFORE ME, as Notary Public for and in QUEZON CITY personally appeared DEXTER R.

BUTED, Administrator and authorized representative of the Philippine Coconut Authority, with ID No., and KAMILL P. FERNANDEZ, authorized representative of AGRISAGANA CORP.

JVA WITH TAMARAW SALT PRODUCERS COOPERATIVE OF OCCIDENTAL MINDORO with ID No. C12-16-001537, both known to me and to be known as the same persons who executed the foregoing Contract Agreement for the Supply, Delivery, Handling, and Transport of Agricultural Grade Salt Fertilizer (AGSF) and they acknowledged to me that the same is their free and voluntary act and deed and that of the principals they respectively represent.

Page No. 9 Book No. IV-A 1 he

ATTY ARIEL D. LLADONES
Notary Public Quezon City
Roll No. 77699
PTR No. 6989508 / 1-2-25 / Q.C
IBP No. 491589 / 1-1-25 / Q.C
MCLE No. VIII-0009201; 6.4 2024
Admin Matter No. NP-059 (2024-2025)
Office Add. 74 Bukidnon St. Bago Bantay Q C

Notary Public

Contact Number No. 09472765393

CONTRACT AGREEMENT FOR THE SUPPLY, DELIVERY, HANDLING, AND TRANSPORT OF AGRICULTURAL GRADE SALT FERTILIZER (AGSF)

LOT 7 under PB 31-2024

(Region IX)

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESEN	ITS:		
This ACREPTAGE TO THE STATE OF		0 2 2025	12/14/2012/12/14/14
This AGREEMENT is executed this	day of	20	, by and between:

PHILIPPINE COCONUT AUTHORITY a government-owned and controlled corporation created and existing under P.D. 1468, as amended, with office address at Elliptical Road, Dillman, Quezon City, and herein represented by its Administrator DEXTER R. BUTED hereinafter referred to as the "PCA".

and

AGRISAGANA CORP. JVA WITH TAMARAW SALT PRODUCERS COOPERATIVE OF OCCIDENTAL MINDORO, a private company duly registered and existing under the laws of the Republic of the Philippines with a business office at 8K-10th West Kamias, Quezon City, represented by KAMILL P. FERNANDEZ, herein referred to as the "SUPPLIER".



WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Entity invited Bids for certain goods, particularly the Supply, Delivery, Handling, and Transport of Agricultural Grade Salt Fertilizer (AGSF) – Lot 7 (Region IX), and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods in the sum NINE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY-ONE THOUSAND TWENTY-ONE AND 62/100 (PhP9,451,021.62) (hereinafter called "the Contract Price").

NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the parties hereto have mutually agreed as follows:

- In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as respectively assigned to them in Paragraph 1 (1.1,1-n) of the General Conditions of the Contract.
- The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this agreement, viz:
 - Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
 - Schedule of Requirements;
 - Technical Specifications;
 - iii. General and Special Conditions of Contract; and
 - iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any
 - Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

- iii. Performance Security:
- iv. Notice of Award of Contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and
- Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs. Winning bidder agrees that additional contract documents or information prescribed by the GPPB that are subsequently required for submission after the contract execution, such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders, and Warranty Security, shall likewise form part of the Contract.



- In consideration for the sum of NINE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY-ONE THOUSAND TWENTY-ONE AND 62/100 (PhP9,451,021.62), AGRISAGANA CORP. JVA WITH TAMARAW SALT PRODUCERS COOPERATIVE OF OCCIDENTAL MINDORO agrees to Supply, Deliver, Handle, and Transport of Agricultural Grade Salt Fertilizer (AGSF) under PB 31-2024 in accordance with its Bid.
- The PHILIPPINE COCONUT AUTHORITY through its Region IX offices agrees to pay the abovementioned sum in accordance with the terms of the Bidding.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in accordance with the laws of the Republic of the Philippines on the day and year first above written.

DEXTER R. BUTED

KAMILL P. FERMANDEZ Authorized Representative

For: PHILIPPINE COCONUT AUTHORITY

For: AGRISAGANA CORP. JVA WITH
TAMARAW SALT PRODUCERS
COOPERATIVE OF OCCIDENTAL
MINDORO

Signed in the presence of:

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Republic of the Philippines)	6
DUEZON CITY	5.5.

BEFORE ME, as Notary Public for and in ________, personally appeared DEXTER R.

BUTED, Administrator and authorized representative of the Philippine Coconut Authority, with ID No.
_______, and KAMILL P. FERNANDEZ, authorized representative of AGRISAGANA CORP.

JVA WITH TAMARAW SALT PRODUCERS COOPERATIVE OF OCCIDENTAL MINDORO with ID No.
C12 -18 -001537 _____, both known to me and to be known as the same persons who executed the foregoing Contract Agreement for the Supply, Delivery, Handling, and Transport of Agricultural Grade Salt Fertilizer (AGSF) and they acknowledged to me that the same is their free and voluntary act and deed and that of the principals they respectively represent.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL this _____day APR 0 2 2025 20____

Notary Public

Doc. No. 38; Page No. 9; Book No. N-A; Series of 20 25.

ATTY: ARIEL D. LLADONES

Notary Public Quezon City
Roll No. 77699
PTR No. 6989508 / 1-2-25 / Q.C
IBP No. 491589 / 1-1-25 / Q.C
MCLE No. Vili-0009201 (6.4.2024
Admin Matter No. NP-058 (2024-2025)
Office Add. 74 Eukódnon St. Bago Bantay Q.C
Contact Number No. 09472765393

CONTRACT AGREEMENT FOR THE SUPPLY, DELIVERY, HANDLING, AND TRANSPORT OF AGRICULTURAL GRADE SALT FERTILIZER (AGSF)

LOT 12 under PB 31-2024

(Region BARMM)

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

This AGREEMENT is executed this _____ day of APR 0 2 2025 20____, by and between:

PHILIPPINE COCONUT AUTHORITY a government-owned and controlled corporation created and existing under P.D. 1468, as amended, with office address at Elliptical Road, Dillman, Quezon City, and herein represented by its Administrator DEXTER R. BUTED hereinafter referred to as the "PCA".

and



AGRISAGANA CORP. JVA WITH TAMARAW SALT PRODUCERS COOPERATIVE OF OCCIDENTAL MINDORO, a private company duly registered and existing under the laws of the Republic of the Philippines with a business office at 8K-10th West Kamias, Quezon City, represented by KAMILL P. FERNANDEZ, herein referred to as the "SUPPLIER".

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Entity invited Bids for certain goods, particularly the Supply, Delivery, Handling, and Transport of Agricultural Grade Salt Fertilizer (AGSF) – Lot 12 (Region BARMM), and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods in the sum **SEVEN MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED SEVENTEEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND 51/100 (PhP7,717,700.51)** (hereinafter called "the Contract Price").

NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the parties hereto have mutually agreed as follows:



- In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as respectively assigned to them in Paragraph 1 (1.1,1-n) of the General Conditions of the Contract.
- The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this agreement, viz:
 - Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
 - Schedule of Requirements;
 - ii. Technical Specifications:
 - iii. General and Special Conditions of Contract; and
 - iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any
 - Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

- iii. Performance Security;
- Notice of Award of Contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and
- Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs. Winning bidder agrees that additional contract documents or information prescribed by the GPPB that are subsequently required for submission after the contract execution, such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders, and Warranty Security, shall likewise form part of the Contract.

- In consideration for the sum of SEVEN MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED SEVENTEEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND 51/100 (PhP7,717,700.51), AGRISAGANA CORP. JVA WITH TAMARAW SALT PRODUCERS COOPERATIVE OF OCCIDENTAL MINDORO agrees to Supply, Deliver, Handle, and Transport of Agricultural Grade Salt Fertilizer (AGSF) under PB 31-2024 in accordance with its Bid.
- The PHILIPPINE COCONUT AUTHORITY through its Region BARMM offices agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in accordance with the terms of the Bidding.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in accordance with the laws of the Republic of the Philippines on the day and year first above written.

DEXTER R. BUTED
Administrator

For: PHILIPPINE COCONUT AUTHORITY

KAMILL P. RIPNANDEZ Authorized Representative

For: AGRISAGANA CORP. JVA WITH
TAMARAW SALT PRODUCERS
COOPERATIVE OF OCCIDENTAL
MINDORO

Signed in the presence of:

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Republic of the Philippines	
DOEZUN GITT	S.S.

BEFORE ME, as Notary Public for and inDUEZON CITY , personally appeared DEXTER R. BUTED, Administrator and authorized representative of the Philippine Coconut Authority, with ID No. , and KAMILL P. FERNANDEZ, authorized representative of AGRISAGANA CORP.

JVA WITH TAMARAW SALT PRODUCERS COOPERATIVE OF OCCIDENTAL MINDORO with ID No. C12-18-0015-37 , both known to me and to be known as the same persons who executed the foregoing Contract Agreement for the Supply, Delivery, Handling, and Transport of Agricultural Grade Salt Fertilizer (AGSF) and they acknowledged to me that the same is their free and voluntary act and deed and that of the principals they respectively represent.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL this ______ da APR 0 2 2025

Page No. 9

Series of 20 25

Notary Public

ATTY AREL D. LLADONES Notary Public Quezon City Roll No. 77699

PTR No. 6969508 / 1-2-25 / Q.C IBP No. 491589 / 1-1-25 / Q.C MCLE No. VIII-0009201; 6.4 2024

Admin Matter No. NP-059 (2024-2025) Office Add. 74 Bukidnon St. Bago Bantay Q C Contact Number No. 09472765393